NO. PR-11-3238-1

IN RE: ESTATE OF	§	IN THE PROBATE COURT
MAX D. HOPPER,	§ §	
DECEASED	§ §	
JO N. HOPPER,	§	NO. 1
Plaintiff,	§ §	
v.	§ 8	
	§	
JP MORGAN CHASE, N.A., STEPHEN B. HOPPER and LAURA S. WASSMER,	8	
D. HOLLER and LAURA S. WASSMER,	8	
Defendants.	§	DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

DEPOSITION SUBPOENA TO GARY STOLBACH

ISSUED IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF TEXAS

TO ANY SHERIFF OR CONSTABLE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS OR OTHER PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SERVE AND EXECUTE SUBPOENAS AS PROVIDED IN TEXAS RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 176.

You are hereby commanded to summon Gary Stolbach c/o his attorney, D. Ronald Reneker, Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC, 500 North Akard Street, Suite 3800, Dallas, Texas 75201 or wherever he may be found; to appear at the offices of Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr PC, 500 North Akard Street, Suite 3800, Dallas, Texas 75201, on May 11, 2016, at 9:00 a.m. to attend and give testimony at a deposition and to remain in attendance from day to day until lawfully discharged.

This subpoena was issued at the request of JPMorgan Chase, N.A., whose attorney of record is John C. Eichman, Hunton & Williams LLP, 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700, Dallas, Texas 75202; phone: 214.979.3000.

As required by Rule 176, you are advised as follows:

Contempt. Failure by any person without adequate excuse to obey a subpoena served upon that person may be deemed a contempt of the court from which the subpoena is issued or a district court in the county in which the subpoena is served, and may be punished by fine or confinement or both. Tex. R. Civ. P. 176.8(a).

DO NOT FAIL to return this writ to Probate Court No. 1, Dallas County, Texas with the attached officer's return showing the manner of execution or the witness's signed memorandum showing that the witness accepted the subpoena.

ISSUED on this 24th day of February, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

John C. Eichman

State Bar No. 06494800

Thomas H. Cantrill

State Bar No. 03765950

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700

Dallas, Texas 75202-2700

Telephone: (214) 468-3300

Telecopy: (214) 468-3599

ATTORNEYS FOR
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDEPENDENT
ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE
OF MAX D. HOPPER, DECEASED AND
IN ITS CORPORATE CAPACITY

OFFICER'S RETURN

Ι,	, delivered a copy of the attached witness subpoena
to Gary Stolbach in person at	, in
County, Texas, on, 2	2016, at o'clockm., and tendered to the
witness a fee of \$10.00 in cash.	
Ι,	, was unable to deliver a copy of this witness
subpoena on Sheila Elaine Whatley for	
•	
	Bv:
	By:
	OR
	By: Person who is not a party and is 18 years of age or older
ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE OF SUBPOE	NA BY WITNESS PER RULE 176.5(B)(1) T.R.C.P.
I, the undersigned witness nathereof, and hereby accept service of the subpoena.	amed in the Subpoena, acknowledge receipt of a copy ne attached subpoena and will appear on said date and time
	Date Date
Signature of Witness D.Ronald Remeter, Attorn	Date Date